DAN E GUNTY PUBLIC WORKS 1919 Alliant Energy Center Way

Madison, Wisconsin 53713

ER'ING DIVISION Office: 608/267-0127
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
C.O.#|3
TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee DATE | 10/18/2024
: PROJECT Dane County Regional Airport Parking Structure Repairs
ADDRESS 4000 International Lane, Madison, WI
PURCHASE ORDER # 20242318
‘BID/PROPOSAL# | 324021
: CONTRACTOR | ProAxis LLC.
DESCRIPTION:
1 | REFERENCE # COP #003
2 | REQUESTEDBY | Owner
| On West Ramp aisle C, remove existing caulk & backer rod then prep
: . _P_ROPOSED_ C_HANGE + replace new backer rod/caulk for 2,234.91 linear feet.
4 | REASON FOR CHANGE | Caulk in the joints of aisle C were found to be deteriorated and
~ [Irequire removal (along with backer rod) and ground to clean. Infill
each joint and tool into place to correct.
5 TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT $20,000.00
The original Contract amount was: $416,285.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $13,474.75
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: $429,759.75
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in
the amount of: $20,000.00
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: $449,759.75
The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this
Change Order therefore is: 8/31/2025

Signature Approbals:

664 Koo ANt

contractor - lf2slaay  Public Works Engineering Division

Digitally signed by Jeff Manzetti

Jeff Manzettl &y e chklln Charles BL%‘E'%:‘E'1%"2?12‘;2'?2;5832%?

te: 2024.10.23 11:31:59-05'00"

: ArchitectlEngineer(AlE) o e - Controller
Public_wdi'ks&Transpor,tation Committee : o * Accounting AV
RES. # ACT

H:AShared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Eric Urtes\324021 - Airport Parking Ramp Improvements\Airport Parking Imp. (Mead & Hunt Project\12 - Change Orders\324021 CO #3 Unsigned.docx



		2024-10-23T11:31:59-0500
	Jeff Manzetti
	I agree to the terms defined by the placement of my signature on this document


		2024-10-23T13:55:28-0500
	Hicklin, Charles


	Text6: 
	Text7: 


